POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
April 8, 2024
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2024 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 11, 2023.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

(C) When necessary to go into executive session for another reason under the Open Public
Meetings Act, such as discussion of investments of public funds, personnel matters, or contract
negotiations, the Board shall adopt Resolution C, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss such matters pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-
12. The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until such time as the Board determines
that the need for confidentiality no longer exists.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:04 AM Adjourned: 12:10 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, James Kompany, Matthew Lubin, John Glidden, Susan
Jacobucci (via telecom, left at 11:55am), Tim Colacci, Ed Oatman (via
telecom), Marc Morgan, Ray Heck, and Stephen Trowbridge

Absent: John Megariotis
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Also Present: Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Susan Barrett, Assistant Board Secretary; Nels Lauritzen,

Board Counsel; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Mark Schafer, CIO/CFO; John
Ferner, Esq.; John Feeley, Esq.; Albert Wunsch, Esq.; Daniel Zirrith, Esq.; David Schroth,
Esq.; Thomas Cushane, Esq.; Kevin Clark, Esq.; Charles Uliano, Esq.; Bo Abesamis
(Callan); Kevin Leonard (NEPC); Matt Coyne (Aksia); Trooper Rosario; Deblin Rodriguez;
Michael Delahanty; Colin Daugherty; David Young; Xzavier Evans; Anthony Venancio;
Richard Weber; Shannon Pope; Marisol Pagan; John McGowan; Eric Kalakutok; Charles
Stark; Todd Mosby

OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of March 11, 2024
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of March 11, 2024
Approved

Special Meeting Minutes from the meeting of March 21, 2024
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1

B-2

B-3

B-4

B-5

B-6

Executive Director's Report
Noted

CFO/CIO Report - Noted
a.) PFRSNJ Bills for April 8, 2024 - Approved

Legal Director's Report
Noted

Investment Committee Memo
Noted

Election Procurement Memo - Noted
a.) Resolution for Trustee Election - Adopted

Request for an Excused Absence from Trustee Megariotis
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1

C-2

Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved

Retirement List
Approved (Trustee Oatman recused on Vito Colacitti and Joseph Kogut. Trustee Heck recused on

Patrick Colligan and James Redmond. Trustee Kompany recused on Patrick Colligan.)
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CLOSED SESSION
Ordinary Disability
Effective
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Option: Decision:
D-1 Monthly OD Grid Buinicky Jr., James A.; Voorhees

Township; effective 05/2024;
Raab, Carston; Freehold
Township; effective 10/2023;
Rodriguez, Johnnie, Essex
County; effective 05/2024; Torres,
Ulises I.; Union City; effective
11/2023 Approved
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Option: Date: Decision:

E-1 Cruz (Swiss), Mary Edna Mahan Corr. Fac. 07/01/2023 7/8/2022 Approved

E-2+ Rodriguez, Deblin Newark City WTC - Received Eligibility Form
Beyond Deadline Tabled for
additional information

E-3+ Piper, Brandon Sea Isle City 03/01/2024 3/11/2017 Denied Accidental Granted
Ordinary

E-4+ Evans, Xzavier Pleasantville City 08/01/2023 5/24/2022 Approved

E-5+ Pagan, Marisol Essex County 04/01/2024 6/2/2020 Approved
(Vote: 8:2; Trustees Morgan and
Glidden: Nae.)

E-6 Goins, George Juvenile Justice Comm. 04/01/2024 5/12/2023 Approved
(Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan:
Nae.)

E-7+ Pope, Shannon West Windsor Township 11/01/2023 2/6/2023 Approved

E-8+ Shields, Michael NJ Transit Corporation 09/01/2023 3/17/2022 Denied Accidental, Offer
Deferred

E-9 Schierer, Thomas Lavallette Borough Reconsideration Request to file
for Accidental Disability retirement
benefits Approved Request to file

E-10+ Moan, Patrick Glassboro Borough 10/01/2023 3/9/2022 Denied Accidental Granted
Ordinary

4/11/2022

E-11 Casella, Richard Jersey City Fire Dept 04/01/2024 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-12 Batie, Karon South Woods Prison-Dept. of ~ 09/01/2023 2/24/2023 Approved

Corr. (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan:

Nae.)

E-13 Gonzalez, Manuel Newark City 04/01/2024 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-14 Bowen, Kristina Haddonfield Borough 08/01/2022 9/2/2020 Resubmission Approved

E-15+ Kalakutok, Eric Middletown Township 09/01/2023 12/2/2019 Approved with an 18-month re-
eval

E-16+ Alexander, Mark Pleasantville City 04/01/2023 9/3/2011 Approved on the 4/26/2021

4/26/2021

incident
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E-17

Gavilanez, Washington = Essex County 04/01/2024 2/2/2022 Approved with a 2-year re-eval

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1

F-2+

F-3+

F-4+

Mack, Bryant - Monmouth County/Hall of Records - 1.) Honorable Service
2.) Deferred Retirement
Total Forfeiture (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau, Audit Section)

Kudrick Jr., Andrew - Howell Township - Review for Suspension of Benefits
Suspend retirement benefits when member's contributions have been recouped (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau)

Delahanty, Michael - Ewing Township - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Reinstatement of Suspended Benefits - Reinstate retirement benefits retroactively from date of suspension
(Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau)

Mosby, Todd - Garfield City - 1.) Honorable Service
2.) Deferred Retirement
Tabled per member's request to seek legal representation

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1

G-2+

G-4+

G-5

G-6+

G-7+

G-8

Sokolowski, Jeffrey - Hamburg Borough - Initial Decision The ALJ Dismissed the Case because the Petitioner Failed to
Appear
Adopted the ALJ's decision (Nels Lauritzen recused)

Bergamo, Nicholas - Vineland City - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability
retirement benefits; exceptions
Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions (Nels Lauritzen recused)

Torres, Jose - Northern State Prison - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and granted Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Adopted the ALJ's decision (Nels Lauritzen recused) (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau)

Brown, Michael - Northern State Prison - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability
retirement benefits; exceptions
Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions (Nels Lauritzen recused)

Roe, David - Clifton City - Appellate Division Decision The Court affirmed the Board's decision that the appellant's application
for Accidental Disability retirement benefits would be held in abeyance pending final resolution of his litigation with Clifton.
Noted (Nels Lauritzen recused)

Stark, Charles - Pallisades Park Borough - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and ordered that Stark be
credited with his public service previously forfeited by the Board
Adopted the ALJ's decision (Audit Section, Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau)

Greco Jr., James - West Deptford Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental
Disability retirement benefits; exceptions (out of time); reply to exceptions
Adopted the ALJ's decision, Noted exceptions; Noted reply to exceptions (Nels Lauritzen recused)

Patterson, Brian - Vernon Township - Hearing Withdrawal
Noted
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OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1+ McGowan, John - Edison Township - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
1.) Reconsideration - Denied
2.) Hearing Request - Approved

H-2 Beteta, Jose - Hudson County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1 - - Purchase Grid - Fajardo, Leo; Johnson, Christopher; Jones, Chyme; Lykin, William; Santiago, William; Chodakowski,
Cezary; Casper Jr., Albert
Approved (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

J-2+ Daugherty, Colin - Wharton Borough - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Approved (Purchase Section)

OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1+ Weber, Richard (Deceased) - Newark City - Request for Accidental Line of Duty Death Benefits
Approved (Beneficiary Services, Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Appellate Division Decision Michael Mosca vs. PERS
Noted

L-2 Appellate Division Decision Laurena Staub vs. TPAF
Noted

L-3 Trial Balance as of November 30, 2023
Noted

L-4 Trial Balance as of October 31, 2023
Noted

L-5 Common Pension Fund E as of February 29, 2024
Noted

L-6 Common Pension Fund D as of February 29, 2024
Noted

OPEN SESSION

Reports
M-1 New Business Chairman Donnelly stepped down as Chairman of the PFRSNJ Board
M-2 Trustee Lubin nominated Trustee Kompany for Chairman; Seconded by Trustee Glidden

Approved
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M-3 New Business Trustee Kompany resigned as Vice Chairman
M-4 Trustee Lubin nominated Trustee Colacci as Vice Chariman; Seconded by Trustee Heck
Approved

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on May 13, 2024
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ANDERSON, ROBERT J 4/1/2024 MAX 20-01 $4,888.45 52 SERVICE  ATLANTIC CITY F
CAPONI, MARC A 4/1/2024 MAX 20-03 $5,262.33 52 SERVICE  LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
DENHAM, MICHAEL S 1/1/2025 MAX 12-11 $2,350.94 SERVICE ~ FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP P
FENIMORE, ROBERT J 6/1/2024 MAX 20-05 $4,957.83 52 SERVICE  BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP P
GOULD, STEVEN A 6/1/2024 MAX 21-01 $6,893.50 52 SERVICE  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
HAMILTON, PAUL A 9/1/2023 MAX 21-05 $5,21591 52 SERVICE  NEWARK CITY P
HELLER, MICHAEL P 5/1/2024 MAX 20-01 $5,095.66 52 SERVICE ~ WINSLOW TOWNSHIP P
HERRMANN, JOHN A 4/1/2024 MAX 42-11 $13,787.81 SERVICE ~ MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
REYES, IRIS A 6/1/2024 MAX 20-03 $5,394.00 52 SERVICE ~ SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
SCHWEIKERT, GREGG C, JR 3/1/2024 MAX 11-10 $1,275.28 SERVICE  BRICK TOWNSHIP P
SEVERANCE, GREGORY S, JR 5/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $4,312.38 52 SERVICE  MOUNT EPHRAIM BOROUGH P
ANTMAN, JOHN S, llI 7/1/2024 MAX 26-01 $7,080.16 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
ARMSTRONG, MATTHEW R 7/1/2024 MAX 25-06 $6,883.77 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
BENTON, MARK W 6/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $10,058.64 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP P
BLEISTINE, CHRISTOPHER 5/1/2024 MAX 25-11 $7,171.94 SPECIAL  MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP P
BOONE, CECILM 7/1/2024 MAX 26-04 $6,971.35 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
BOWMAN, CHARLES W, JR 6/1/2024 MAX 37-05 $10,160.96 SPECIAL  OCEAN CITY F
BUNDY, JOSEPH H 8/1/2024 MAX 27-00 $7,797.37 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
BUTLER, ANTHONY C 5/1/2024 MAX 25-05 $6,803.98 SPECIAL  ASBURY PARK CITY P
CHAPLIN, KEITH JOHN 6/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $9,057.86 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
CHASE, JUSTIN W 8/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,232.85 SPECIAL  MEDFORD TOWNSHIP P
CHEFF, THOMAS F 4/1/2024 MAX 26-01 $8,818.15 SPECIAL  LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP P
CHIORELLO, RONALD, JR 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,643.86 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP P
CODINA, HENRY 4/1/2024 MAX 28-08 $6,581.17 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
COLACITTI, VITO 6/1/2024 MAX 26-07 $8,203.06 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
COLLIGAN, PATRICK 5/1/2024 MAX 31-09 $8,574.87 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
COSTA, CHANCEY 6/1/2024 MAX 29-03 $10,081.20 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY F
COTTRELL, BRYAN R 6/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $11,061.37 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
DESARIO, MICHAELF, JR 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,547.36 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
DEVINE, JOHN B 6/1/2024 MAX 31-00 $13,987.86 SPECIAL  PARAMUS BOROUGH P
DEVITIS, LOUIS C 6/1/2024 MAX 26-01 $5,478.11 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
DIAZ, WILLIAM 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,873.15 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
DISBROW, ELAINE 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,685.90 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
DOLAN, ROBERT M, JR 5/1/2024 MAX 30-11 $14,534.71 SPECIAL  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP P
DOMINGUES, RUI 5/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,781.83 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
DOYLE, BRIAN 7/1/2024 MAX 25-05 $10,677.72 SPECIAL  SADDLE RIVER BOROUGH P
DRISHTI, EDMOND 6/1/2024 MAX 26-08 $10,612.20 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
ENG, DANIELJ 6/1/2024 MAX 28-06 $9,869.02 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
ENSUAR, ROLANDO, JR 5/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,063.26 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD BOROUGH P
ESLINGER, WAYNE J 7/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,483.28 SPECIAL  BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP P
ETSELL, WILLIAM J 4/1/2024 MAX 29-05 $8,496.12 SPECIAL  NORTH WILDWOOD CITY P
FANNING, LANCE N 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,425.59 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
FARIELLO, ROBERT ANTHONY 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,895.32 SPECIAL  HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP P
FELICIANO, JORGE JOSEPH 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,358.77 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY P
FERNANDEZ, AVELINO 8/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,838.21 SPECIAL  WHARTON BOROUGH P
FORTEMPS, JEFFREY 5/1/2024 MAX 25-10 $10,745.74 SPECIAL  SADDLE RIVER BOROUGH P
FRITZ, DONALD F 4/1/2024 MAX 32-04 $13,449.56 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
FULSE, STEVEN P 7/1/2024 MAX 25-06 $5,902.70 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
GARCIA, ROMAN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,268.66 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
GARCIGA, ERIC 8/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,523.82 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
GIANNOTTI, EDWARD 6/1/2024 MAX 33-11 $12,068.70 SPECIAL  SADDLE RIVER BOROUGH P
GINSBURG, HOWARD MARK 5/1/2024 MAX 37-11 $10,568.60 SPECIAL  FORT LEE BOROUGH P
GORSKI, MICHAEL 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,798.91 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
GUTIERREZ, ADOLFO 6/1/2024 MAX 30-06 $10,872.16 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
GUTIERREZ, JOSE 5/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $6,854.63 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
HAINES, ALBERT, llI 7/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $6,819.05 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP P
HAMMILL, JENNIFER L 4/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,555.00 SPECIAL  RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
HEIN, ANDRZE)J 4/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,558.76 SPECIAL  RUTHERFORD BOROUGH P
HILL, KEVIN JOHN 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,471.61 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
HOCHSTADTER, SCOTT A 4/1/2024 MAX 26-00 $10,049.37 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
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HUNT, WILLIAM JOSEPH 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,805.32 SPECIAL  MAHWAH TOWNSHIP P
ILJAZI, DZENGIS 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,546.92 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
JOHNSON, WILLIAM W, JR 5/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,351.04 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
JONES, SCOTT M 5/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,632.21 SPECIAL  ESSEX FELLS BOROUGH P
KEOGHAN, KEITH CHARLES 7/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $7,760.18 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
KING, GEORGE, JR 5/1/2024 MAX 39-04 $13,672.16 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
KLOCKO, ANTHONY J, JR 10/1/2024 MAX 36-06 $10,279.03 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
KOGUT, JOSEPH W 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,425.60 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TWP FIRE DISTRICT 1 F
KOSH, WILLIAM E 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,572.06 SPECIAL  SOUTH TOMS RIVER BOROUGH P
LACEWELL, JOLANDA 4/1/2024 MAX 26-09 $9,870.32 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
LAFFONT, JUAN 8/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $6,702.17 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
LANZAFAMA, DANIEL 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,497.36 SPECIAL  GREEN BROOK TOWNSHIP P
LEARY, HERBERT C 6/1/2024 MAX 30-01 $8,568.73 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
LEON, DANIEL, JR 8/1/2024 MAX 28-00 $8,177.90 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
LINARDOS, STEPHEN K 8/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,550.77 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
LOSITO, ANTHONY D 5/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $8,861.56 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
MAHON, KEVIN J, JR 5/1/2024 MAX 29-11 $12,721.08 SPECIAL  LONG BEACH TOWNSHIP P
MAJEWSKI, CHRISTOPHER 7/1/2024 MAX 26-05 $9,665.38 SPECIAL  WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP P
MARTE, CARLOS J 5/1/2024 MAX 26-06 $11,143.40 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
MARTIN, LARRY L, JR 12/1/2023 MAX 28-11 $9,741.68 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY P
MAZZIOTTA, BRIAN F 6/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $5,376.24 SPECIAL  LAUREL SPRINGS BOROUGH P
MCCORMACK, CHRISTOPHER J 7/1/2024 MAX 28-01 $8,128.68 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP P
MCGHEE, DONNIE 7/1/2024 MAX 29-11 $7,622.07 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
MCOMISH, SUSAN E 7/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $6,990.88 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
MERCED, MICHELE 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,717.01 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
MESZAROS, ROBERT W, JR 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,684.86 SPECIAL  HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP P
MONTGOMERY, DOUGLAS S 6/1/2024 MAX 26-04 $8,047.92 SPECIAL  WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP P
MORALES, HARRY 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,094.22 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
PADAVANO, THEODORE T 4/1/2024 MAX 25-06 $8,730.49 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY F
PAGAN, ELIEZER 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,917.30 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
PASTEUR, PATERSON 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $10,532.20 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
PEARSON, ERIC 5/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $10,868.91 SPECIAL  ROSELLE BOROUGH F
PIONTEK, MICHAEL 7/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $4,871.26 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
PITTS, JOHN R, JR 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,986.30 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY P
POLILLO, JOHN J, JR 8/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,217.31 SPECIAL  GLASSBORO BOROUGH P
POOLER, JENNIFER M 7/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $9,673.53 SPECIAL  MIDDLE TOWNSHIP P
REDMOND, JAMES F 6/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $5,410.63 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
REED, CHRISTOPHER M 6/1/2024 MAX 27-03 $4,838.40 SPECIAL  DEPTFORD TWP FIRE DISTRICT F
RIGGINS, DANIEL A 6/1/2024 MAX 25-05 $7,896.67 SPECIAL  MONROE TOWNSHIP (GLOUCESTER) P
ROCHA, EDUARDO 7/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,396.80 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
SADOWSKI, ANDREW 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,962.06 SPECIAL  PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
SAUTNER, FRANK 5/1/2024 MAX 26-03 $8,568.77 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
SCHIARETTI, MICHAEL A, 1l 6/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $6,300.43 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY P
SEIDEN, ERICS 6/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $7,431.97 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY P
SIROLLI, ROBERT 12/1/2024 MAX 25-06 $5,747.18 SPECIAL  SOUTH JERSEY TRANS AUTHORITY F
SPINELLI, LOUIS M, JR 6/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $5,410.63 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
STANKAN, WILLIAM S 5/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,901.43 SPECIAL  WATCHUNG BOROUGH P
STEFFE, FRANK 7/1/2024 MAX 30-06 $12,367.01 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
STEINECKE, STEPHEN 5/1/2024 MAX 25-05 $6,741.18 SPECIAL  NORTHFIELD CITY P
SWEELY, DAVID H 7/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $6,853.83 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP P
TAYLOR, BRIAN 7/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $8,746.72 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
TIELEMANS, KEVIN C 5/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,128.37 SPECIAL  MAHWAH TOWNSHIP P
TRYTHALL, SCOTT W 5/1/2024 MAX 26-00 $7,628.31 SPECIAL  PLEASANTVILLE CITY F
VALENTINE, DANIEL R 6/1/2024 MAX 31-00 $8,386.70 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP P
VELETTO, KEITH E 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,551.75 SPECIAL  PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
VIALIZ, JOHN C 8/1/2024 MAX 26-00 $7,163.70 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
VOLPE, MARCO D 6/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,389.90 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
WASHINGTON, CLYDE C 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,898.92 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
WELLS, RODNEY 3/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $5,844.87 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
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WHISTEN, TATE C 8/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,700.66 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
WILLIAMS, JAMES 5/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,684.65 SPECIAL  PLEASANTVILLE CITY P
WILSON, AARON D 6/1/2024 MAX 30-02 $8,372.93 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY F
WILSON, KATHY R 7/1/2024 MAX 26-04 $5,623.07 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
WINTERHALTER, CHARLES 7/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $6,711.61 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
YORK, WILLIAM D, JR 7/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,125.51 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TWP FIRE DISTRICT 1 F
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